

অসম মহিলা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় Assam Women's University

Rowriah, Jorhat-785004, Assam, India

Mr. Arpan K. Saikia, ACS Registrar

No. AWU/Estt./08/2014-15(Part)/163

Date: 07-07-2020

NOTICE

It is for the information to the students who are seeking admission into various programmes of Assam Women's University for the academic session 2020-21, that they need to register themselves in the web portal of Directorate of Higher Education as per Govt. notification No. PC/HE/SOPD/11/2020/19 dated 4th July, 2020 (the notication can be seen at http://awu.ac.in/docs/admissions/2020-21/dhe04072020.jpeg).

The students would require to generate a Unique ID from the website <u>http://dheonlineadmission.amtron.in/sp/</u> and submit this ID in the online application form of Assam Women's University. It would be the students' responsibility to fill the ID correctly failing which may result in rejection of their application or admission into the University.

The students who have already submitted their application form would be given the opportunity to resubmit their application with the unique ID generated from the said website.

(Arpan K. Saikia, ACS)

Dated:7th July, 2020

Memo No. AWU/Estt./08/2014-15(Part)/163

Copy for Information to:

- 1. Notice board, Assam Women's University
- 2. Mr. Nikhilesh Dutta System Analyst, Assam Women's University (for uploading the notice on the website of Assam Women's University)
- 3. Online Admission Committee, Assam Women's University 2020.
- 4. Office file

Sd/-(Arpan K. Saikia, ACS)